# N12000009073

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<del></del>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)
(Do	cument Number)	<del>-</del>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





800245609578

03/13/13--01003--008 \*\*35.00

13 APR -3 PM 3: 08

FILED ARY OF STATE F CORPORATIONS

APR - 4 2013

T. BROWN

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 📡

GLACC, INC.

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Contact Person)

SELLAR SEWELL

PO BOX 492722

(Address)

LEESBURG, FL 34749

(City/ State and Zip Code)

# CHUCKJ@907WEBSTER.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

CHARLES D JOHNSON

化精制 医牙内缝术 的复数统一条领

(Name of Contact Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

S35 Filing Fee

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

(Additional copy is Additional Copy (1997)

enclosed)

(Additional Copy is

Enclosed)

**Mailing Address** 

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

Amendment Section ¿ Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# SELLAR, SEWELL, RUSS, SAYLOR & JOHNSON, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

907 WEBSTER STREET

LEESBURG, FLORIDA 34748

CHARLES B.P. SELLAR (RETIRED) STEPHEN G. SEWELL GEORGE H. RUSS BRUCE A. SAYLOR CHARLES D. JOHNSON MAILING ADDRESS:
POST OFFICE BOX 492722
LEESBURG, FLORIDA 34749-2722
TELEPHONE (352) 787-2308
FAX NUMBER (352) 787-4341

April 1, 2013

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

Re: GLACC, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

In regards to the above-referenced matter, please find the following enclosed:

- Your March 20, 2013 letter
- Executed Articles of Amendment to Article of Incorporation

Thank you for your assistance.

Kindest<sup>1</sup> regards,

Charles D. Johnson

CDJ/jsy

**Enclosures** 



March 20, 2013

CHARLES D JOHNSON SELLAR SEWELL PO BOX 492722 LEESBURG, FL 34749

SUBJECT: GLACC, INC

Ref. Number: N12000009073

We have received your document for GLACC, INC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 913A00006541

# **Articles of Amendment** Articles of Incorporation of



GLACC, INC

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) N12000009073

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

	v name of the corporation:	
name must be distinguishable and con "Company" or "Co," may not be use		The ne rporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc.
B. Enter new principal office addre (Principal office address <u>MUST BE</u>	ess, if applicable:	
C. Enter new mailing address, if ap (Mailing address MAY BE A POS		
D. If amending the registered agent	t and/or registered office address in l	Florida, enter the name of the
	new registered office address:	
new registered agent and/or the		
	ent:	<u> </u>
new registered agent and/or the	ent:(Florida street ad	ldress)
new registered agent and/or the  Name of New Registered Age		. Florida
new registered agent and/or the  Name of New Registered Age		

Page 1 of 4

address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title: "I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I							
Changes should be noted a change, Mike Jones led Mike Jones, V as Remove	ives the corporation,	Sally Smith is named the V	and S. These sh	ST and Mike Jones is listed as the V ould be noted as John Doe, PT as a	Change,		
Example:  X Change X Remove X Add	PT         John Doe           V         Mike Jone           SV         Sally Smi	<u>.</u> <u>≥S</u>	s. Islandi	ration 501 of the m			
Type of Action (Check One)	Title.	Name		Address			
43.				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
1) Change	<u></u>		<del></del>		<u> </u>		
Add		•	,				
Remove			• •				
2)Change	 				_		
Add	•	. •					
Remove					· ·		
3) Change	- ·		•				
Add	,				<del>-</del>		
Remove			-		<b>-</b>		
					-		
4) Change				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Add		<del></del> .					
Remove	•				_		
					* *		
5) Change			<del></del>		<b>-</b>		
Add					-		
Remove					_		
6) Change							
Add					<b></b>		
					-		
Remove					_		

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)					
The Article of Incorporation of GLACC_INC shall	It he amended to include the	The state of the s			
The Article of Incorporation of GLACC, INC. shall be amended to include the the language contained in attached Exhibit "A" to comply with the requirments					
of section 501 of the Internal reve					
	A STATE OF THE STA				
. 08	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 % . (1) 1, (8)			
		we mili			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ogni (			
		······································			
		<u></u>			
		No. 12. 1			
		<u>.                                    </u>			
,		· · ·			

The	date of each amendment(s) adoption: 3/8/2013	-
	ective date if applicable:	
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	•
Ado	option of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.	
	There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.	
	Dated March 8th, 2013	
	Signature	
	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator — if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	Charles D. Johnson	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	President, COB, RA & member	
	(Title of person signing)	

## Exhibit "A"

- A. The purpose for which the corporation's organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary and educational within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.
- B. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.
- C. Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas, of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purpose.